
                                           NSECH Public Use File 
 
                                             The FREQ Procedure 
 
                                    CHILD AGE IN MONTHS FOR AAP INTERVIEW 
  
                                                            Cumulative    Cumulative 
                        AAP_AGE    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                              4          63        3.05            63         3.05   
                              5          74        3.58           137         6.62   
                              6          87        4.21           224        10.83   
                              7          70        3.38           294        14.22   
                              8          78        3.77           372        17.99   
                              9          60        2.90           432        20.89   
                             10          70        3.38           502        24.27   
                             11          84        4.06           586        28.34   
                             12          74        3.58           660        31.91   
                             13          68        3.29           728        35.20   
                             14          69        3.34           797        38.54   
                             15          69        3.34           866        41.88   
                             16          81        3.92           947        45.79   
                             17          78        3.77          1025        49.56   
                             18          81        3.92          1106        53.48   
                             19          59        2.85          1165        56.33   
                             20          74        3.58          1239        59.91   
                             21          66        3.19          1305        63.10   
                             22          60        2.90          1365        66.01   
                             23          67        3.24          1432        69.25   
                             24          50        2.42          1482        71.66   
                             25          49        2.37          1531        74.03   
                             26          41        1.98          1572        76.02   
                             27          63        3.05          1635        79.06   
                             28          58        2.80          1693        81.87   
                             29          58        2.80          1751        84.67   
                             30          60        2.90          1811        87.57   
                             31          56        2.71          1867        90.28   
                             32          52        2.51          1919        92.79   
                             33          53        2.56          1972        95.36   
                             34          45        2.18          2017        97.53   
                             35          51        2.47          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                               IMPUTED GENDER 
  
                                                            Cumulative    Cumulative 
                       I_GENDER    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                       ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                       1-MALE          1077       52.08          1077        52.08   
                       2-FEMALE         991       47.92          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                               IMPUTED KIDHISP 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           I_HISP_K    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   1251       60.49          1251        60.49   
                    1-YES                   817       39.51          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           IMPUTED KID'S RACE (R) 
  
                                                                   Cumulative    Cumulative 
                              I_RACEKR    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                1-WHITE                       1099       53.14          1099        53.14   
                2-BLACK                        530       25.63          1629        78.77   
                3-NAT AME/ALASKA NAT            33        1.60          1662        80.37   
                4-ASIAN                         28        1.35          1690        81.72   
                5-OTHER                        378       18.28          2068       100.00   
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                                      Flag:KID'S HISP ETHNICITY IMPUTED 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           KFLG_HIS    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   2067       99.95          2067        99.95   
                    1-YES                     1        0.05          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           Flag:KID'S RACE IMPUTED 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           KFLG_RAC    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   1975       95.50          1975        95.50   
                    1-YES                    93        4.50          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                              IMPUTED  EDUCMOM 
  
                                                                   Cumulative    Cumulative 
                               I_EDUCM    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                 LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL         443       21.42           443        21.42   
                 HIGH SCHOOL GRAD              655       31.67          1098        53.09   
                 MORE THAN HS GRAD             970       46.91          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                    FLAG: I_EDUCM IS AN IMPUTED VALUE (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           KFLG_EDU    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   2063       99.76          2063        99.76   
                    1-YES                     5        0.24          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                     MOTHER REPORTED HISPANIC ETHNICITY 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                            MOMHISP    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   1338       64.70          1338        64.70   
                    1-YES                   728       35.20          2066        99.90   
                    7-REF                     2        0.10          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                               MOM's RACE (R) 
  
                                                                   Cumulative    Cumulative 
                              MOMRACER    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                1-WHITE                       1083       52.37          1083        52.37   
                2-BLACK                        468       22.63          1551        75.00   
                3-NAT AME/ALASKA NAT            29        1.40          1580        76.40   
                4-ASIAN                         32        1.55          1612        77.95   
                5-OTHER                        405       19.58          2017        97.53   
                96-DK                           40        1.93          2057        99.47   
                97-REF                          11        0.53          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           REGION OF THE COUNTRY 
  
                                                              Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           REGION    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                     ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                     1) NORTHEAST         367       17.75           367        17.75   
                     2) MIDWEST           384       18.57           751        36.32   
                     3) SOUTH             723       34.96          1474        71.28   
                     4) WEST              594       28.72          2068       100.00   
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                                        Interview language (Recoded) 
  
                                                            Cumulative    Cumulative 
                       INT_LANG    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                       ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                        English        1668       80.66          1668        80.66   
                        Spanish         400       19.34          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                       PART OF OVERSAMPLED POPULATION 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           OVERSAMP    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   1208       58.41          1208        58.41   
                    1-YES                   860       41.59          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  NO. OF DOCTOR VISITS FOR ANY REASON (R) 
  
                                                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 
                               A1Q01R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                                    0          14        0.68            14         0.68   
                                    1          43        2.08            57         2.76   
                                    2         122        5.90           179         8.66   
                                    3         184        8.90           363        17.55   
                                    4         217       10.49           580        28.05   
                                    5         215       10.40           795        38.44   
                                    6         248       11.99          1043        50.44   
                                    7         139        6.72          1182        57.16   
                                    8         134        6.48          1316        63.64   
                                    9          45        2.18          1361        65.81   
                                   10         223       10.78          1584        76.60   
                                   11          17        0.82          1601        77.42   
                                   12          96        4.64          1697        82.06   
                                   13          11        0.53          1708        82.59   
                                   14          10        0.48          1718        83.08   
                                   15          97        4.69          1815        87.77   
                 16+                          202        9.77          2017        97.53   
                 996-DK                        51        2.47          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  NO. OF WELL CHILD CARE DOCTOR VISITS (R) 
  
                                                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 
                               A1Q02R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                                    0          96        4.64            96         4.64   
                                    1         297       14.36           393        19.00   
                                    2         353       17.07           746        36.07   
                                    3         343       16.59          1089        52.66   
                                    4         339       16.39          1428        69.05   
                                    5         220       10.64          1648        79.69   
                                    6         144        6.96          1792        86.65   
                                    7          45        2.18          1837        88.83   
                                    8          58        2.80          1895        91.63   
                                    9          13        0.63          1908        92.26   
                                   10          47        2.27          1955        94.54   
                 11+                           69        3.34          2024        97.87   
                 996-DK                        43        2.08          2067        99.95   
                 997-REF                        1        0.05          2068       100.00   
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                                   LOCATION CHILD GOES FOR SHOT OR CHECKUP 
  
                                                                                     Cumulative   Cumulative 
                                                      A1Q03   Frequency    Percent    Frequency     Percent 
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
1-DOCTOR OR NURSE PRACTITIONER IN PRIVATE OR GROUP PRACTICE       1435      69.39         1435       69.39   
2-URGENT CARE OR WALK-IN CLINIC                                     55       2.66         1490       72.05   
3-COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER/PUBLIC CLINIC                            373      18.04         1863       90.09   
4-HOSPITAL CLINIC                                                  156       7.54         2019       97.63   
5-EMERGENCY ROOM                                                     4       0.19         2023       97.82   
6-NO ONE PLACE                                                       7       0.34         2030       98.16   
7-OTHER                                                             29       1.40         2059       99.56   
96-DK                                                                9       0.44         2068      100.00   
 
 
                                   PARTICULAR DOCTOR OR PROVIDOR SEEN (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                             A1Q04R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                   1123       54.30          1123        54.30   
                    1-YES                   930       44.97          2053        99.27   
                    6-DK                      9        0.44          2062        99.71   
                    7-REF                     1        0.05          2063        99.76   
                    8-SKIP                    5        0.24          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  TYPE OF PROVIDER CHILD USUALLY SEES (R) 
  
                                                                       Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                    A1Q05R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
            ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
            (MISSING)                                4        0.19             4         0.19   
            1-PEDIATRICIAN                         738       35.69           742        35.88   
            2-FAMILY PRACTITIONER                  126        6.09           868        41.97   
            3-PEDIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER          44        2.13           912        44.10   
            4-PHYSICIAN_S ASSISTANT                 15        0.73           927        44.83   
            5-OTHER                                  3        0.15           930        44.97   
            8-SKIP                                1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  BEST DESCRIPTION PROVIDER'S PRACTICE (R) 
  
                                                                          Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                       A1Q06R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
          ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
          1-URBAN - IN A CITY                         582       28.14           582        28.14   
          2-SUBURBAN - IN THE SUBURBS                 251       12.14           833        40.28   
          3-RURAL - OUTSIDE A CITY OR SUBURBS          68        3.29           901        43.57   
          4-OTHER                                      16        0.77           917        44.34   
          6-DK                                         12        0.58           929        44.92   
          7-REF                                         1        0.05           930        44.97   
          8-SKIP                                     1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                     GENDER OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDER (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                             A1Q07R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    1-MAN                   511       24.71           511        24.71   
                    2-WOMAN                 411       19.87           922        44.58   
                    6-DK                      8        0.39           930        44.97   
                    8-SKIP                 1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
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                                  AGE OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IN YEARS (R) 
  
                                                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 
                              A1Q08R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                                  22           1        0.05             1         0.05   
                                  25           3        0.15             4         0.19   
                                  26           1        0.05             5         0.24   
                                  27           3        0.15             8         0.39   
                                  28          11        0.53            19         0.92   
                                  29           3        0.15            22         1.06   
                                  30          48        2.32            70         3.38   
                                  31           3        0.15            73         3.53   
                                  32          24        1.16            97         4.69   
                                  33          12        0.58           109         5.27   
                                  34          10        0.48           119         5.75   
                                  35         124        6.00           243        11.75   
                                  36          16        0.77           259        12.52   
                                  37          20        0.97           279        13.49   
                                  38          43        2.08           322        15.57   
                                  39          16        0.77           338        16.34   
                                  40         164        7.93           502        24.27   
                                  41           5        0.24           507        24.52   
                                  42          30        1.45           537        25.97   
                                  43          10        0.48           547        26.45   
                                  44           4        0.19           551        26.64   
                                  45         125        6.04           676        32.69   
                                  46          12        0.58           688        33.27   
                                  47          15        0.73           703        33.99   
                                  48          21        1.02           724        35.01   
                                  49           6        0.29           730        35.30   
                                  50          87        4.21           817        39.51   
                                  51           5        0.24           822        39.75   
                                  52           8        0.39           830        40.14   
                                  53           2        0.10           832        40.23   
                                  54           4        0.19           836        40.43   
                                  55          30        1.45           866        41.88   
                                  56           2        0.10           868        41.97   
                                  57           1        0.05           869        42.02   
                                  58           4        0.19           873        42.21   
                                  60          24        1.16           897        43.38   
                                  61           1        0.05           898        43.42   
                                  62           2        0.10           900        43.52   
                                  63           1        0.05           901        43.57   
                                  65           8        0.39           909        43.96   
                                  70           1        0.05           910        44.00   
                                  80           2        0.10           912        44.10   
                  96-DK                       18        0.87           930        44.97   
                  98-SKIP                   1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  RACE/OR ETHNCTY HEALTH CARE PROVIDER (R) 
  
                                                                   Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                A1Q09R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                1-WHITE                        567       27.42           567        27.42   
                2-BLACK                         62        3.00           629        30.42   
                3-HISPANIC                      84        4.06           713        34.48   
                4-AMERICAN INDIAN               22        1.06           735        35.54   
                5-ASIAN                         89        4.30           824        39.85   
                6-SOME OTHER GROUP              84        4.06           908        43.91   
                96-DK                           18        0.87           926        44.78   
                97-REF                           4        0.19           930        44.97   
                98-SKIP                       1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
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                                   HOW YOU CHOSE PROVIDER FIRST VISIT (R) 
  
                                                                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                              A1Q10R    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
  1-ALREADY BEING USED BY SOMEONE ELSE IN THE FAMILY         318       15.38           318        15.38   
  2-RECOMMENDED BY SOMEONE YOU TRUST                         255       12.33           573        27.71   
  3-CHOSEN BY YOU FROM A LIST OF HEALTH PROVIDERS            150        7.25           723        34.96   
  4-ASSIGNED TO YOU BY THE CLINIC OR PRACTICE                116        5.61           839        40.57   
  5-OTHER                                                     90        4.35           929        44.92   
  6-DK                                                         1        0.05           930        44.97   
  8-SKIP                                                    1138       55.03          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                  FIRST VISIT TO PROVIDER HOW REFERRED (R) 
  
                                                                                  Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                             A1Q10_AR    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
  1-RECOMMENDED BY SOMEONE YOU TRUST                          183        8.85           183         8.85   
  2-CHOSEN BY YOU FROM A LIST OF HEALTH PROVIDERS.             60        2.90           243        11.75   
  3-ASSIGNED TO YOU BY THE CLINIC OR PRACTICE.                 32        1.55           275        13.30   
  5-OTHER                                                      27        1.31           302        14.60   
  6-DK                                                         16        0.77           318        15.38   
  8-SKIP                                                     1750       84.62          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                        REFERRED BY FAMILY MEMBER (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A1Q10BZ1    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                    295       14.26           295        14.26   
                    1-YES                   143        6.91           438        21.18   
                    8-SKIP                 1630       78.82          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           REFERRED BY FRIEND (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A1Q10BZ2    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                    255       12.33           255        12.33   
                    1-YES                   183        8.85           438        21.18   
                    8-SKIP                 1630       78.82          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           REFERRED BY DOCTOR (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A1Q10BZ3    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                    319       15.43           319        15.43   
                    1-YES                   119        5.75           438        21.18   
                    8-SKIP                 1630       78.82          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                        REFERRED BY OTHER PERSON (R) 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A1Q10BZ4    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                    430       20.79           430        20.79   
                    1-YES                     8        0.39           438        21.18   
                    8-SKIP                 1630       78.82          2068       100.00   
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                                   MINUTES PROVIDER IN ROOM ON LAST VISIT 
  
                                                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 
                               A2Q01    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                                   2           4        0.19             4         0.19   
                                   3           7        0.34            11         0.53   
                                   4           2        0.10            13         0.63   
                                   5         124        6.00           137         6.62   
                                   6           6        0.29           143         6.91   
                                   7          30        1.45           173         8.37   
                                   8          12        0.58           185         8.95   
                                   9           1        0.05           186         8.99   
                                  10         378       18.28           564        27.27   
                                  12           6        0.29           570        27.56   
                                  13           4        0.19           574        27.76   
                                  15         528       25.53          1102        53.29   
                                  17           2        0.10          1104        53.38   
                                  18           1        0.05          1105        53.43   
                                  20         426       20.60          1531        74.03   
                                  22           1        0.05          1532        74.08   
                                  23           3        0.15          1535        74.23   
                                  25          59        2.85          1594        77.08   
                                  28           1        0.05          1595        77.13   
                                  30         256       12.38          1851        89.51   
                                  35          16        0.77          1867        90.28   
                                  37           1        0.05          1868        90.33   
                                  40          14        0.68          1882        91.01   
                                  45          35        1.69          1917        92.70   
                                  50           2        0.10          1919        92.79   
                                  60          32        1.55          1951        94.34   
                                  70           1        0.05          1952        94.39   
                                  90           2        0.10          1954        94.49   
                  96-DK                       18        0.87          1972        95.36   
                  98-SKIP                     96        4.64          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                     JUDGE LNGTH OF TIME PROVIDER SPENT 
  
                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 
                                       A2Q02    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
          ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
          1-TOO MUCH TIME                             20        0.97            20         0.97   
          2-ABOUT THE RIGHT AMOUNT OF TIME          1689       81.67          1709        82.64   
          3-NOT ENOUGH TIME                          249       12.04          1958        94.68   
          6-DK                                        14        0.68          1972        95.36   
          8-SKIP                                      96        4.64          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                     LAST CHECK UP-ASKED ALL QUES WANTED 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                              A2Q03    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                    110        5.32           110         5.32   
                    1-YES                  1853       89.60          1963        94.92   
                    6-DK                      7        0.34          1970        95.26   
                    7-REF                     2        0.10          1972        95.36   
                    8-SKIP                   96        4.64          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                           REASON: NOT ENOUGH TIME 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X01    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     81        3.92            81         3.92   
                    1-YES                    29        1.40           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
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                                     REASON: NOT FEEL COMFORTABLE ASKING 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X02    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     97        4.69            97         4.69   
                    1-YES                    13        0.63           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                    REASON: DOCTOR DID NOT SEEM OPEN QXS 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X03    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     94        4.55            94         4.55   
                    1-YES                    16        0.77           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                          REASON: LANGUAGE BARRIER 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X04    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     89        4.30            89         4.30   
                    1-YES                    21        1.02           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                      REASON: YOU FORGOT TO ASK ALL QXS 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X05    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     76        3.68            76         3.68   
                    1-YES                    34        1.64           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                              SOME OTHER REASON 
  
                                                                Cumulative    Cumulative 
                           A2Q04X06    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                    0-NO                     97        4.69            97         4.69   
                    1-YES                    13        0.63           110         5.32   
                    8-SKIP                 1958       94.68          2068       100.00   
 
 
                                    RATE CHECK UPS LAST 12 MONTHS 0->10 
  
                                                                 Cumulative    Cumulative 
                               A2Q05    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 
                  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 
                                   0           4        0.19             4         0.19   
                                   1           1        0.05             5         0.24   
                                   2           4        0.19             9         0.44   
                                   3           9        0.44            18         0.87   
                                   4          17        0.82            35         1.69   
                                   5          67        3.24           102         4.93   
                                   6          42        2.03           144         6.96   
                                   7         188        9.09           332        16.05   
                                   8         461       22.29           793        38.35   
                                   9         374       18.09          1167        56.43   
                                  10         802       38.78          1969        95.21   
                  96-DK                        2        0.10          1971        95.31   
                  97-REF                       1        0.05          1972        95.36   
                  98-SKIP                     96        4.64          2068       100.00   
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                                    LIKELY TO RECOMMEND CHILD'S PROVIDER 
  
